TRCC Docket

Judge
Case

Debtor

Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description

Debtor Opposing Matter Matter

Calendar Date: Thursday, March 14, 2024

Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

0766

0905

0226

0894

1050

1090

1978

0504

0647

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

NABORS, S

JOHNSON, D

ALKEBULAN, C

EEDS, S

HAYES, R

HAMPTON JR, R

BOLIN, B

TERRY, M

TORRES, A

ALLMAND LAW

FIRM PLLC

ALLMAND LAW

FIRM PLLC

GWENDOLYN E

HUNT

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC

TRCC
(Continued To 4/11/2024)

TRCC
(Continued To 4/11/2024)

TRCC
(Continued To 4/11/2024)

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

(Continued To 4/11/2024)

TRCC

TRCC
(Continued To 4/11/2024)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Continued
(MaryProctor)

ORDER ON DEBTOR’S
OBJECTION TO INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE FM 12/21/23
PRIORTY CLAIM ALLOWED IN
THE AMOUT OF $10,832.00 NEED
TO BE ADDED TO ORDER ML
12/22/23;

DELQ

TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO
CLAIM FILED 1/30/24 MASON
RIDGE TT CLAIM 9 ML 1/31/24;

Notice of Mortgage payment change
filed 2/9/24 changing amt from
$1,522.94 to $1,588.08 ml 2/14/24;

Trustee's Obj to Firstmark Services
FM 1/30/24 mp;

TT OBj to Cim FM 2/2/24 ML 2/5/24,

DELQ

Apply WF payment of $6,350.45 as
payment for the benefit of
unsecured creditors and raise the
Plan Base on the TRCC Order -
Amee 2/27/24;



TRCC Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, March 14, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

0650 SGJ TURNER, L LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Previously
Closed: 1/31/2024 DISMISSED AFTER FIRM Closed/Dismissed/Convert
CONFIRMATION ed
(MaryProctor)
0805 SGJ SCOTT, V LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM (MaryProctor)
0885 SGJ SATO, M LEINART LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Continued Continuing TRCC to 3/14/23 filing
FIRM (Continued To 4/11/2024) (MaryProctor) obj to claim of Regions Bank spl;
1048 SGJ THOMPSON, K MAXWELL LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
GROUP
0652 SGJ GONZALES, V RICHARD D Victor Gonzales  8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ
KINKADE PC
Notice of Fees, Expenses and
Charges filed 2/13/24 should be
included, ML 2/20/24;
Notice of Fees, Expenses and
Charges filed 11/3/23 should be
included, MP 11/6/23,;
TT objection to claim #8 Fresenius
Medical filed 11/20/23 ml 11/23/23,;
ORDER GRANTING TRUSTEE’S
OBJECTION ENT 1/26/24 ML
1/29/24;
Dr/s Obj to TRCC FM 2/7/24 to cure
arrears mp 2/9/24;
Amended response to TRCC FM
2/7124 ml 2/14/24
0730 SGJ DONNELLY, M SPECTOR AND 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
COX PLLC (MaryProctor)

Total # Case on Docket:15
Page 1 of 1 Printed: Monday, March 4, 2024 at 11:14 am



