TRCC Docket

Calendar Date: Thursday, March 14, 2024

0766	SGJ	NABORS, S	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC		ORDER ON DEBTOR'S OBJECTION TO INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE FM 12/21/23 PRIORTY CLAIM ALLOWED IN THE AMOUT OF \$10,832.00 NEED TO BE ADDED TO ORDER ML 12/22/23;
0905	SGJ	JOHNSON, D	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	DELQ TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CLAIM FILED 1/30/24 MASON RIDGE TT CLAIM 9 ML 1/31/24;
0226	SGJ	ALKEBULAN, C	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	Notice of Mortgage payment change filed 2/9/24 changing amt from \$1,522.94 to \$1,588.08 ml 2/14/24;
0894	SGJ	EEDS, S	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	Trustee's Obj to Firstmark Services FM 1/30/24 mp;
1050	SGJ	HAYES, R	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1090	SGJ	HAMPTON JR, R	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1978	SGJ	BOLIN, B	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	TT OBj to Clm FM 2/2/24 ML 2/5/24;
0504	SGJ	TERRY, M	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0647	SGJ	TORRES, A	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	DELQ Apply WF payment of \$6,350.45 as payment for the benefit of unsecured creditors and raise the Plan Base on the TRCC Order - Amee 2/27/24;

TRCC Docket

Calendar Date: Thursday, March 14, 2024

0650	SGJ	TURNER, L	LEINART LAW		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously	
		Closed: 1/31/2024 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	FIRM				Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	
805	SGJ	SCOTT, V	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
885	SGJ	SATO, M	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 4/11/2024)	Continued (MaryProctor)	Continuing TRCC to 3/14/23 filing obj to claim of Regions Bank spl;
048	SGJ	THOMPSON, K	MAXWELL LAW GROUP		8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
652	SGJ	GONZALES, V	RICHARD D KINKADE PC	Victor Gonzales	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ Notice of Fees, Expenses and Charges filed 2/13/24 should be included, ML 2/20/24; Notice of Fees, Expenses and Charges filed 11/3/23 should be included, MP 11/6/23; TT objection to claim #8 Fresenius Medical filed 11/20/23 ml 11/23/23; ORDER GRANTING TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION ENT 1/26/24 ML 1/29/24; Dr/s Obj to TRCC FM 2/7/24 to cure arrears mp 2/9/24; Amended response to TRCC FM 2/7/24 ml 2/14/24
730	SGJ	DONNELLY, M	SPECTOR AND COX PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	

Total # Case on Docket:15

Printed: Monday, March 4, 2024 at 11:14 am